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RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF MOUNT
ARLINGTON, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY,
DESIGNATING COUNCIL MEETING DATES FOR THE YEAR 2012

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 10:4-18 of the Open Public Meetings Act provides that within
seven days of the Annual Organization Meeting of the Governing Body, or if there be no
such organization meeting, than no later than January 10, every public body shall
establish by Resolution a Schedule of Regular Meetings of the Governing Body to be
held during the year and shall post and maintain posted throughout the year and mailed
the designated newspapers and submitted to persons requesting same, in writing, copies
of such schedule of regular meetings; and

WHEREAS, said Schedule shall contain the location of each meeting to the extent it is
known and the time and date of each meeting; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Mount Arlington does seek to establish such Schedule for
the year 2012.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Mount
Arlington, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, that the 2012 Annual Open Public
Meetings Act Resolution does hereby designate the following meeting dates:

Tuesday, January 3 Reorganization Meeting Tuesday, July 10
Tuesday, January 17

Tuesday, February 7 Tuesday, August 7
Tuesday, February 21

Tuesday, March 6 Tuesday, September 4
Tuesday, March 20 Tuesday, September 18
Tuesday, April 3 Tuesday, October 2
Tuesday, April 24 Tuesday, October 16
Tuesday, May 1 Monday, November 5
Tuesday, May 15 —10:00 a.m. Tuesday, November 27
Tuesday, June 12 Tuesday, December 4
Tuesday, June 26 Tuesday, December 18

All Council Meetings will commence at 7:00 p.m. (except as otherwise noted above) and will be
held at the Municipal Building at 419 Howard Boulevard, Mount Arlington, New Jersey.
[ hereby certify this to be a true and correct Resolution of the Mayor and Borough Council of

t?‘gh of Mount Arli g,ton and adopted on December 13, 2011.
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Linda Desmt/l;,Rfmg, Bomugh Clerk



